However,  he  did  not  accept  the  said  amount.  The 

same  amount  has  been  paid  today  to  Shri  Manish  Pitale,  learned 

counsel for the petitioner through (i) D.D. No.795783 dated 5.9.2013

drawn on State Bank of India amounting to Rs.6,24,104.58 (Rupees 

Six Lakh Twenty Four Thousand One Hundred Four and Fifty Eight 

paise only), and (ii) D.D. No. 753199 dated 5.9.2013 drawn on State 

Bank of India amounting to Rs.1,42,042.45 (Rupees One Lakh Forty 

Two Thousand Forty Two and Forty Five paise only) and the same 

have been accepted herein. 

15. In view thereof, we do not see any justification to other dues. 

By this payment claim stands fully and finally settled. 

With these observations, the special leave petitions are disposed